Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Bran	ch Court:			
United States District Court - District of	Delaware	_		
Plaintiff: Elm 3DS Innovations, LLC				
Defendant: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., e	t al.			
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	 Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
Summons/Complaint				14CV1430LPSCJB

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the Summons in a Civil Action; Complaint for Patent Infringement; Notice, Consent, and Reference of a Civil Action to a Magistrate Judge (blank); Letter to the Defendant dated 12/23/2014

3. a. Party served:

Samsung Semiconductor, Inc.

b. Person served:

Vivian Imperial, Person Authorized to Accept Service

4. Address where the party was served:

National Registered Agents

818 W. 7th Street

Los Angeles, CA 90017

- 5. I served the party:
 - a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Wed., Dec. 24, 2014 (2) at: 1:30PM
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:
 - a. Richard Gari
 - b. Class Action Research & Litigation

P O Box 740

Penryn, CA 95663

c. (916) 663-2562, FAX (916) 663-4955

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

- d. The Fee for Service was:
- e. I am: (3) registered California process server

(i) Independent Contractor

(ii) Registration No.: 4047

(iii) County:

Los Angeles

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and

Date: Wed, Dec. 31, 2014

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

PROOF OF SERVICE Summons/Complaint

(Richard Gar

brfar, 146577



Plaintiff: Elm 3DS Innovations, LLC				7		
Defendant: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., e	et al.					
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:		
Summons/Complaint				14CV1430LPSCJB		
I. At the time of service I was at least 18 3	ears of age and not a pa	rty to this ac	tion.			
2. I served copies of the Summons in a Ci Action to a Magistrate Judge (blank); I	vil Action; Complaint fo etter to the Defendant da	r Patent Infri ated 12/23/20	ingement; Notice 114	c, Consent, and Reference of a Civil		
3. a. Party served:	Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC					
b. Person served:	Lynn Hughes	Lynn Hughes, Person Authorized to Accept Service				
4. Address where the party was served:5. I served the party:a. by personal service. I personally del	2711 Centery. Wilmington, livered the documents lis	Corporation Service Company 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808 red the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of				
process for the party (1) on: Wed., De	c. 24, 2014 (2) at: 10:55	AM				
7. Person Who Served Papers: a. Gabrielle Sachetta b. Class Action Research & Litigation	n	I Declare un	for Service: der penalty of pe E that the forego	erjury under the laws of the State of bing is true and correct.		
P O Box 740 Penryn, CA 95663 c. (916) 663-2562, FAX (916) 663-495	1.0-15	_ (gatth.	Sachtle		

(Signature)

8. STATE OF DELAWARE, COUNTY OF New Castle Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this (2 day of January 2015 by Gabrielle Sachetta proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me. **DENNIS SCHOFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC** AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE Summons/Complaint (Notary Signature) STATE OF DELAWARE brfar.146578

My commission expires Nov. 3, 2015

ı	Plaintiff: Elm 3DS Innovations, LLC				
	Defendant: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., e	t al.			
İ	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
Į	Summons/Complaint			,	14CV1430LPSCJB
	1. At the time of service I was at least 18 y	ears of age and not a party	to this action		T TO T I SULL SCOR

- 2. I served copies of the Summons in a Civil Action; Complaint for Patent Infringement; Notice, Consent, and Reference of a Civil Action to a Magistrate Judge (blank); Letter to the Defendant dated 12/23/2014

3. a. Party served:

Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC

b. Person served:

Amy McLaren, Person Authorized to Accept Service, Caucasian, Female, 32 Years

Old, Brown Hair, Sitting, 180 Pounds.

4. Address where the party was served;

The Corporation Trust Company

1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801

5. I served the party:

- a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Wed., Dec. 24, 2014 (2) at: 12:37PM
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. Brian Schofield

b. Class Action Research & Litigation

P O Box 740 Penryn, CA 95663

c. (916) 663-2562, FAX (916) 663-4955

Fee for Service:

I Declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

DELAWARE that the foregoing is true and correct.

8. STATE OF DELAWARE, COUNTY OF New Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me		by Brian Schofield
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence SCHOFIELD DENNIS SCHOFIELS	Seumo Scho	900
NOT PUBLICATION STATE OF DELAWARE	Summons/Complaint (No	otary Signature) brfar.146579

My commission expires Nov. 3, 2015.



Ref. No. or File No .:		
		i i
-		7
Time:	Dent/Div	Case Number:
		14CV1430LPSCJB
d not a party to this acti	on.	
The same of the same state of		
	Time: I not a party to this acti	

- Action to a Magistrate Judge (blank); Letter to the Defendant dated 12/23/2014

3. a. Party served:

Samsung Electronics America, Inc.

b. Person served:

Elena Boutokova, Person Authorized to Accept Service, Caucasian, Female, 45 - 50

Years Old, Blond Hair, Wearing Glasses, 5' 8", 135 - 145 pounds.

4. Address where the party was served:

CT Corporation 111 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10011

- 5. I served the party:
 - a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Mon., Dec. 29, 2014 (2) at: 3:28PM
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:
 - a. Connie Asaro
 - b. Class Action Research & Litigation

P O Box 740

Penryn, CA 95663

c. (916) 663-2562, FAX (916) 663-4955

Fee for Service:

I Declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

NEW YORK that the foregoing is true and correct.

8. STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before my on this 6TH day of JANGARY, 2015

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

by Connie Asaro

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

MICHAEL J. KEATING Reg. No. 01-KE-4851559

Qualified in New York County

Commission expires February 3, 2018

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE Summons/Complaint

(Notary Signature

